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Disciplinary actions (1/1/2009-31/3/2009)

EERLEAEZESRE CGHEREEM) F30(I)EE N AITEE T 42 & B ZE
The Disciplinary Committee of the EAA has exercised its disciplinary powers under section
30(1) of the EAO against the following licensees:

A (ERESEHE)

Licensee (Licence no.)

P2

Disciplinary actions

=] E2E

Matters concerned

BUEMERERRAT Sk B CEEAR) £1001)1F

Asiana Property Investments Limited Fine Breach of section 10(1) of the Licensing Regulation
C-025311

HRIMERIERR AR R ER CEHRAO) F6(1)iE

Centaline Property Agency Limited Reprimand Breach of section 6(1) of the Practice Regulation
C-000227

HRIMERIERR AR HE M AR ER CEHRAO) £9(1)E

Centaline Property Agency Limited
C-000227

Reprimand and fine

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

FREERESR AR
Centaline Property Agency Limited
C-000227

R LA
Reprimand and fine

ER CEHRAO) £9(1)iE
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

AR EEYERIBBR DA R ER CERAO) F6(1)iE

Century 21 Comfort Estate Agency Limited Reprimand Breach of section 6(1) of the Practice Regulation
C-024764

e —Z R EER AR ER ER (EHRAO) £62)F

Century 21 Grand Paradise Limited Reprimand Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

C-023873

BRZIC AFREHEE B REAT )
Chan Kit Ling trading as Sammy Property

F - EVER SR FERE R L BT A&+

Admonishment, fine and

ER G £36(1)(a)) &
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

Agency attachment of a condition to the

E-057878 licence

ES= Bl B A R BR _E B AR AR REESE (BRSPFAI) $E351K

Chan Mee Lin Admonishment and attachment  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the Code
S5-215020 of a condition to the licence of Ethics

REEUASHERE A FRBEEO
Chan Yau Kiu Ada trading as Tai Cheong
Property Agency Co.

HEE RERRRR EMT N
Reprimand and attachment of a
condition to the licence

ER CERBAOD F2)h%
Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation

E-033681
BREIEO FEREIR PR Anfertt: TEE CEBI 221(2)(c)IERIRE
Chan Yip Fai Attachment of conditions to the  Failure to comply with the requirement under
S5-259661 licence section 21(2)(c) of the EAO
[EIZREED i miHERR (21/2/2009 — ER IEB) 5536(1)(a)(vi)IEFMEE36(3)(a)fE
Chau Yin Ha 6/3/2009) Breach of section 36(1)(a)(vi) and 36(3)(a) of the
S5-083213 Suspension of licence EAO

(21/2/2009 — 6/3/2009)
[EEZO BE - SRR MR BR CERRND F13(4)1%
Chow Kam Hou Reprimand, fine and Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
S5-168377 attachment of a condition to the

licence
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JEEER™ B RER AR EMThnfs RBESF (BSPsrAl) 3.2

Chow Tat Wing David Reprimand and attachment of a  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the Code

E-122262 condition to the licence of Ethics

BRI FERRBR PR AN et TREE &R %F21(2)(c)GRIRE

Choy Francis Attachment of conditions to the  Failure to comply with the requirement under

S-115087 licence section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

EEEXRERAT HEE R REESE (BRSpFAl) BT 2BAER (B

Faith Concept Properties Limited Reprimand and fine By E14(1)(c)E

C-021461 Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the Code
of Ethics and breach of section 14(1)(c) of the
Licensing Regulation

BRI BB ER CERAO) £12(2)(b) &

Fan Yee Ching Admonishment Breach of section 12(2)(b) of the Practice

E-121371 Regulation

BEBBEXEMERR)ERARINEBEEEH
Hong Kong Property Services (Agency)
Limited trading as Hong Kong Property
C-018893

BlEASEIEN
Admonishment and fine

ER CEHRAO) £9(1)E
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

FFELE ElE YR B ST ANRRERR B4R A iR

Hui Ying Kit Admonishment Failure to comply with a specified condition
S5-054214 attached to the licence
FRARAFAESMEERITEELE H#ER REESE (BRSPsrAl) F3.2.1K

Kencon Limited trading as Kencon Property Reprimand Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the Code
Consultants of Ethics

C-011353

BEMHERE (EE)ERAR BB ER (BRI £8(2)(a)lk

Kong Tat Property Agency (Group) Company
Limited

Admonishment

Breach of section 8(2)(a) of the Practice Regulation

C-016937
S Al e AE AR AR _E B DR YRTE B SFIANFREER | B4 A {514
Kwan lok Yu Roger Admonishment and attachment  Failure to comply with a specified condition
5-051282 of a condition to the licence attached to the licence
RARrEED B SR AR (4/4/2009 — RBESF (BRSPsPAI) F3.5.1R
Kwan Yee Wah 10/4/2009) X EREER EBIANIEEE  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the Code
S5-096124 Suspension of licence (4/4/2009 of Ethics
— 10/4/2009) and attachment
of a condition to the licence
RSB HBE - AR RAERIR EARE  ER CERRAD F9(1)E
Kwan Yim Yim Reprimand, fine and Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation
5-222178 attachment of a condition to the
licence
MEH BB RGBT AN R AR E AR AR IR
Lam Wai Yu Admonishment Failure to comply with a specified condition
E-048968 attached to the licence
ZEZO HEE AR AR _E T onfE REESE (BRspsrlll) $B3.2.1K
Lau Chi Ho Reprimand and attachment of a  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the Code

S5-179332

condition to the licence

of Ethics
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2lExO B SRR (2/5/2009 — TS CERY 5E21(2)(c)IERRE
Lau Chi Ho 1/6/2009) RAERERB LM AN Failure to comply with the requirement under
S5-179332 Suspension of licence (2/5/2009 section 21(2)(c) of the EAO

— 1/6/2009) and attachment of

a condition to the licence
ZIEHED HE SRR EMIRG  BR CERAND) £134)F
Lau Ching Yee Mandy Reprimand, fine and attachment Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-253097 of a condition to the licence
U HE - SIRREMR EMIRG  EBR CERAND) £134)EF
Lau Suet Hing Reprimand, fine and attachment Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
5-035220 of a condition to the licence
ARIK B M@ HEE SR AR AR B A1 A ER CERAO) £134)F
Lin Wing Shing Reprimand and attachment of a  Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-146053 condition to the licence
EHMERIEBR A RIARE Y XL BLE R ER (BB £92)%
Midland Realty International Limited trading Reprimand Breach of section 9(2) of the Practice Regulation
as Midland Realty
C-000982
REMEO TERRBR PR AN Rt TEE (B 221(2)(c)I&RIARE
Ng Fung Mui Fammy Attachment of conditions to the  Failure to comply with the requirement under
5-254317 licence section 21(2)(c) of the EAO
REED Bl SRR AR (7/3/2009 — RBEESF (BSpsPAI) F3.3.1R
Ng Ting Fai 6/5/2009) K FESRIB_EBANEME  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.3.1 of the Code
E-241662 Suspension of licence (7/3/2009 of Ethics

— 6/5/2009) and attachment of

conditions to the licence
7283 HEE MAERR AR _E BT onfRdt REESE (HBRspsrAl) $B3.4.1K
Ngai So Ming Reprimand and attachment of a  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the Code
E-149559 condition to the licence of Ethics

SEEBRRARAFAKETHERIBLBLE
Palace Development Limited trading as
Eternity Property Agency

BB YSEIEN
Admonishment and fine

ER &G F36(1)(a)() &M CERHRA) 5E6(1)
(b)f&
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO and

C-024127 section 6(1)(b) of the Practice Regulation

RO FERR AR _E B A0 feRf RBESF (BRSPSPAI) E3.41RR

Poon Mi Ying Attachment of a condition to the  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the Code
5-135492 licence of Ethics

R4 ElE ER (ERBRO) E3(2)(c) ik

Suen Ming Yim Admonishment Breach of section 3(2)(c) of the Practice Regulation
E-124945

B T AR B 3 E A AR A )
Tam Kut Yu trading as Yu Hing Lung Property
E-036941

HEE RIERRRR EMT g
Reprimand and attachment of a
condition to the licence

ER CERBRO) F£134)E
Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

B
Tam Wing Hong
S5-090431

HEE
Reprimand

REESEI AN AR £ AR BRI
Failure to comply with a specified condition
attached to the licence

5K B DABGE SR 3 25 2 R AT )

Tao Wing Shing trading as Luen Wing
Property

E-066726

a8 M AEh2 BR BT hn g
Admonishment and attachment
of a condition to the licence

ER G £36(1)(a))F
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO
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Tse Kam Shing
E-056871
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i IHAERR (14/2/2009 —
13/5/2009)

Suspension of licence
(14/2/2009 — 13/5/2009)
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TrEE KBy F19(1)(c)REVRE
Failure to comply with the requirement under
section 19(1)(c) of the EAO

E2TBRE M ERM AR AR i B CEMAR) 21001

Uni-Pacific International Real Estate Fine Breach of section 10(1) of the Licensing Regulation
Consultants Limited

C-012336

EwmthESBER QA BB ER CEHRFO) F£6(1)(c) ik

Wealth Property Shatin Limited
C-025240

Admonishment

)
Breach of section 6(1)(c) of the Practice Regulation

EEREERATIAREMELBKE
Wealthy Century Investment Limited trading
as Kin Fu Realty

C-025601

Bl

Admonishment

ER CERBRO 26215
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

EREAM 21 RE Y EERITRBRED
Wong Chui Har trading as Century 21 Tin
Hing Property Consultant Co.

SE - B AE R RE _E AN
Admonishment, fine and
attachment of a condition to the

ER CERBRO F(1)k
Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

E-041815 licence
RIEIEO B IEHRER (14/2/2009 — REEST (BRSPSTRIY 8321 ME3.4.16%
Yu Wai Fung 27/3/2009) RAERRER B hN{&MF  Failure to comply with paragraphs 3.2.1 and 3.4.1
E-245618 Suspension of licence of the Code of Ethics
(14/2/2009 — 27/3/2009) and
attachment of a condition to the
licence
& Notes

(1) BREBARETRETER (2009FF7HZE2009F E1857)

CHEAEABAEBRAEE (www.gld.gov.hk/egazette) 2] °

These cases were also published in the Gazette (nos. 7/2009 to 18/2009). For details, please refer to the Gazette (website: www.gld.gov.hk/egazette).

(2 ERFEACHLEZBENRERE £5F -

These licensees have appealed against the decisions of the Disciplinary Committee.
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Legend
EAO - Estate Agents Ordinance

Practice Regulation — Estate Agents Practice (General Duties and Hong Kong Residential Properties) Regulation
Licensing Regulation — Estate Agents (Licensing) Regulation



